TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent		05/03/2021	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AndVenture, LLC (f/k/a AndVenture, Inc.)
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Care Unlimited, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Epic Health Services, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Epic Pediatric Therapy, L.P. (f/k/a Sante Rehabilitation L.P.)
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	Loving Care Agency, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0638 900614082

State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Medco Respiratory Instruments, Incorporated
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	Pediatria Healthcare LLC
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Pediatric Services of America, LLC (f/k/a Pediatric Services of America, Inc.)
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	Pediatric Special Care, Inc
Street Address:	400 Interstate North Parkway SE, Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87080780	STORK WATCH GIVING LIFE A GOOD START HOM
Serial Number:	85957079	P.E.E.P.
Serial Number:	85420825	LINKS2CARE
Serial Number:	85380896	SANTÉ PEDIATRIC SERVICES WHERE KIDS COME
Serial Number:	78844644	LOVING CARE
Serial Number:	78844415	LOVING CARE AGENCY
Serial Number:	74284536	PEDIATRIC SPECIAL CARE
Serial Number:	86029892	
Serial Number:	77054794	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85793175	PEDIATRIA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	78803326	PEDIATRIA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	85558631	NURSES ARE THE HEARTBEAT OF PSA
Serial Number:	85558533	PSA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	85558582	PSAHEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	85558609	TRUSTED CARE
Serial Number:	85558615	TRUSTEDCARE
Serial Number:	77188260	ALWAYS AT HOME
Serial Number:	87316273	AVEANNA
Serial Number:	87363598	AVEANNA HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alana Gramer	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alana Gramer
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Aveanna - 2L Trademark Release (Executed)(155530942_1)#page1.tif source=Aveanna - 2L Trademark Release (Executed)(155530942_1)#page2.tif source=Aveanna - 2L Trademark Release (Executed)(155530942_1)#page3.tif source=Aveanna - 2L Trademark Release (Executed)(155530942_1)#page4.tif source=Aveanna - 2L Trademark Release (Executed)(155530942_1)#page5.tif source=Aveanna - 2L Trademark Release (Executed)(155530942_1)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0640

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of May 3, 2021 (the "Effective Date") from Royal Bank of Canada, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") to AndVenture, LLC (f/k/a AndVenture, Inc.), a Pennsylvania limited liability corporation, Care Unlimited, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Epic Health Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Epic Pediatric Therapy, L.P. (f/k/a Sante Rehabilitation L.P.), a Texas limited partnership, Loving Care Agency, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, Medco Respiratory Instruments, Incorporated, a Texas corporation, Pediatria Healthcare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Pediatric Services of America, LLC (f/k/a Pediatric Services of America, Inc.), a Georgia limited liability company and Pediatric Special Care, Inc., a Michigan corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors were party to a Second Lien Security Agreement by and between Aveanna Healthcare Intermediate Holdings LLC (f/k/a BCPE Eagle Intermediate Holdings, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Aveanna Healthcare LLC (f/k/a BCPE Eagle Buyer LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), each of the Subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on the signature pages thereto and each of the other entities that becomes a party thereto pursuant to Section 8.15 thereof and the Collateral Agent (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Security Agreement") dated as of March 16, 2017 in favor of the Collateral Agent and for the benefit of certain lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademark, dated as of March 16, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>", and all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definitions assigned to them in the Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademark);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the lenders, a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2017, at Reel 6011, Frame 0537;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, and free and clear of any claims by the Collateral Agent, hereby (i) releases and discharges fully any and all right, title and interest (including the security interest) it has in, to and under the Released Trademarks, and retransfers to the Grantors, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any; and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0641



LEGAL_US_E # 155447135.5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0642

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

By: ___

^{Melena} Sadowski

Title: Manager, Agency

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Owner	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Eagle Marks					
STORK WATCH GIVING LIFE A GOOD START HOME CARE SERVICES FOR MOTHER AND BABIES	Epic Health Services, Inc.	87080780	6/22/2016		
P.E.E.P. Cross References: PEEP	Medco Respiratory Instruments, Incorporated d/b/a Medco Medical Supply, Inc.	85957079	6/11/2013	4602644	9/9/2014
LINKS2CARE Cross References: LINKS 2 CARE, LINKS TO CARE	AndVenture, Inc.	85420825	9/12/2011	4193335	8/21/2012
SANTÉ PEDIATRIC SERVICES WHERE KIDS COME FIRST Cross References: SANTE PEDIATRIC SERVICES WHERE KIDS COME 1ST Translation: HEALTH PEDIATRIC SERVICES WHERE KIDS COME 1ST	Sante Rehabilitation, L.P. composed of Santé GP, LLC	85380896	7/26/2011	4170501	7/10/2012
LOVING CARE	Loving Care Agency, Inc.	78844644	3/23/2006	3378608	2/5/2008
LOVING CARE AGENCY	Loving Care Agency, Inc.	78844415	3/23/2006	3317512	10/23/2007
Pediatric Special Care	Pediatric Special Care, Inc.	74284536	6/15/1992	1766394	4/20/1993

LEGAL_US_E # 155447135.5 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0644

Mark	Owner	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Design Only	Pediatria	86029892	8/6/2013	4504965	1/4/2014
Design Only	Healthcare	80029892	0/0/2013	4304903	17 17 2011
	LLC				
Design Only	Pediatria	77054794	12/1/2006	3436923	5/27/2008
Design only	Healthcare	77034754	12/1/2000	3430723	0,2.,2000
	LLC				
Marken					
PEDIATRIA	Pediatria	85793175	12/3/2012	4379358	8/6/2013
HEALTHCARE	Healthcare	03773173	12,0,2012	1377330	9, 9, 2 9 12
Cross References:	LLC				
PEDIATRIA					
HEALTHCARE					
PEDIATRIA	Pediatria	78803326	1/31/2006	3295457	9/18/2007
HEALTHCARE	Healthcare				
Cross References:	LLC				
PEDIATRIA					
HEALTHCARE					
Iliad Marks:					
Nurses are the Heartbeat of	Pediatric	85558631	3/2/2012	4,221,665	10/9/2012
PSA	Services of				
	America, Inc.				
PSA Healthcare	Pediatric	85558533	3/2/2012	4,419,284	10/15/2013
	Services of				
	America, Inc. Pediatric	85558582	3/2/2012	4,311,832	4/2/2013
osanealthcare	Services of	03330302	31212012	4,511,652	4/2/2013
	America, Inc.				
Trusted Care	Pediatric	85558609	3/2/2012	4,343,657	5/28/2013
	Services of				
	America, Inc.	07770617	2/2/2012	4 2 47 710	6/4/2012
1 * 10 * 10 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 *	Pediatric	85558615	3/2/2012	4,347,719	6/4/2013
	Services of America, Inc.				
	America, me.				
İ	1	1	1	I .	1

LEGAL_US_E # 155447135.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0645

Mark	Owner	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Always at Home	Care	77188260	5/23/2007	3,460,593	7/8/2008
	Unlimited,				
	Inc.				
Aveanna	Pediatric	87316273	1/27/2017	5,434,458	3/27/2018
	Services of				
	America, Inc.				
Aveanna Healthcare	Pediatric	87363598	3/8/2017	5,434,586	3/27/2018
	Services of				
	America, Inc.				

LEGAL_US_E # 155447135.5 TRADEMARK **REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0646**

RECORDED: 05/04/2021